
Invitation of Resolution Plans

(Under sub-regulation (5) of regulation 36A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PROSPECTIVE RESOLUTION APPLICANTS OF LANCO BABANDH POWER LIMITED

2 3	NAME OF CORPORATE DEBTOR DATE OF INCORPORATION OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	LANCO BABANDH POWER LIMITED 30-05-2007
		30-05-2007
	AUTHORITY UNDER WHICH CORPORATE DEBTOR IS INCORPORATED / REGISTERED	Registrar of Companies – Hyderabad
4	CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER / LIMITED LIABILITY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	CIN: U40104TG2007PLC054207
5	ADDRESS OF THE REGISTERED OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE (IF ANY) OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	Registered Office: Lanco Babandh Power Limited Plot #4, Software Units Layout, HITEC City, Madhapur, Hyderabad, TG 500081 IN Corporate Office: Lanco House, Plot No. 397, Udyog Vihar, Phase III, Gurgaon – 122016 New Delhi Region, India.
6	INSOLVENCY COMMENCEMENT DATE IN RESPECT OF CORPORATE DEBTOR	29th August, 2018 (As per Order of NCLT dated 29th August, 2018; copy made ready and communicated on 29 th August, 2018)
7	DATE OF INVITATION OF EXPRESSION OF INTEREST	23 rd April, 2019 (Original) 14 th May, 2019 (Revised)
8	ELIGIBILITY OR RESOLUTION APPLICANTS UNDER SECTION 25(2)(H) OF THE CODE IS AVAILABLE AT:	The eligibility criteria is set out in the detailed invitation for expression of interest, available on the website of the corporate debtor. www.lancogroup.com
9	NORMS OF INELIGIBILITY APPLICABLE UNDER SECTION 29A ARE AVAILABLE AT:	The norms are set out in the detailed invitation for expression of interest, available on the website of the corporate debtor. www.lancogroup.com
10	LAST DATE FOR RECEIPT OF EXPRESSION OF INTEREST	8 th May, 2019 (Original) 22 nd May, 2019 (Revised)
11	DATE OF ISSUE OF PROVISIONAL LIST OF PROSPECTIVE RESOLUTION APPLICANTS	13 th May, 2019 (Original) 27 th May, 2019 (Revised)
12	LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF OBJECTIONS TO PROVISIONAL LIST	18 th May, 2019 (Original) 01 st June, 2019 (Revised)
13	DATE OF ISSUE OF FINAL LIST OF PROSPECTIVE RESOLUTION APPLICANTS	27 th May, 2019 (Original) 10 th June, 2019 (Revised)
14	DATE OF ISSUE OF INFORMATION MEMORANDUM, EVALUATION MATRIX AND REQUEST FOR RESOLUTION PLAN TO PROSPECTVIE RESOLUTION APPLICANTS	27 th May, 2019 (Original) 10 th June, 2019 (Revised)
15	MANNER OF OBTAINING REQUEST FOR RESOLUTION PLAN (RFRP), INFORMATION MEMORANDUM (IM) AND FURTHER	RFRP, IM and other information shall be shared by the Resolution Professional with qualified and shortlisted Prospective Resolution

Sr. No	Particulars	Information
	INFORMATION	Applicants meeting the eligibility criteria as set out by the Committee of Creditors.
	LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF	1. It will be communicated to qualified and shortlisted Resolution Applicants 2. It shall be available on website of LBPL at www.lancogroup.com 3. Contact: Uliyar Balakrishna Bhat Resolution Professional Lanco Babandh Power Limited ubbhat@radissonindia.in 1. Submission of Resolution Plans by Shortlisted
16	RESOLUTION PLANS	and Qualified Resolution Applicants: 10th July, 2019 by 1700 hours (Revised)
17	MANNER OF SUBMITTING RESOLUTION PLANS TO RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL	Through speed post / registered post or by hand delivery addressed to Uliyar Balakrishna Bhat, Resolution Professional
		Lanco Babandh Power Limited Lanco House, Plot No. 397, Udyog Vihar, Phase - III, Gurgaon - 122016. 2. A soft copy is required to be mailed to ubbhat@radissonindia.in
18	ESTIMATED DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF RESOLUTION PLAN TO THE ADJUDICATING AUTHORITY FOR APPROVAL	16 th July, 2019 (Original) 20 th July, 2019 (Revised)
19	NAME AND REGISTRATION NUMBER OF THE RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL	Uliyar Balakrishna Bhat IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00658/2017-2018/ 11107
20	NAME, ADDRESS AND EMAIL OF THE RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL, AS REGISTERED WITH THE BOARD	Name: Uliyar Balakrishna Bhat Address registered with Board: A - 005, Western Edge II, Off Western Express Highway, Borivali East, Mumbai 400 066, India. Email registered with Board: ubbhat@radissonindia.in
21	ADDRESS AND EMAIL TO BE USED FOR CORRESPONDENCE WITH THE RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL	Address: U Balakrishna Bhat Lanco Babandh Power Limited Lanco House, Plot No. 397, Udyog Vihar, Phase – III, Gurgaon – 122016. Email Id: ubbhat@radissonindia.in
22	FURTHER DETAILS ARE AVAILABLE AT OR WITH	Uliyar Balakrishna Bhat ubbhat@radissonindia.in
23	DATE OF PUBLICATION OF FORM G	23 rd April, 2019 (Original) 14 th May, 2019 (Revised)

^{*} This EOI is subject to receiving extension order from the Hon'ble NCLT, Hyderabad.

Place: Gurgaon Date: 14th May, 2019

SD/-**Uliyar Balakrishna Bhat Resolution Professional Lanco Babandh Power Limited**

Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00658/2017-2018/11107

^{**} Please note that the project site possession and valuation exercise is yet to be completed